	Attorney Docket No.: 018853.0
6-6-03R 06-12-	2003 3ET
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate	ment(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 102471	181
Sabrina Marie Domi Tho	omas Matthew Smith
Danny Halcomb	JUN 6 2003
Peter J. Koopman	₩
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned	ee(s)):
Name: Henny Penny Corporation	
Address: 1219 U.S. Route 35 West	
P.O. Box 60	
Country: Eaton, OH 45320 USA	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attack	ched?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Change of Name
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	Other:
Execution Date: August 7, 2002	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James B. Arpin Baker Botts L.L.P. The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (202) 639-7700 (telephone) (202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 0 = Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit overpayment to above Deposit Account
The same of the sa	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including contractions and the second se	Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

DC01:360748.1

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0817

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 018853.0425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sabrina Marie Domi, residing at 4009 Glenheath Drive, Kettering, Ohio 45440; Danny Halcomb, residing at 2788 Somers-Gratis Road, Camden, Ohio 45320; Peter J. Koopman, residing at 424 West Drive, Richmond, Indiana 47374 and Thomas Matthew Smith, residing at 62 Fiord Drive, Eaton, Ohio 45320 citizens of the United States (hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new, original, and ornamental designs in:

HOLDING CABINETS FOR SERVING PRECOOKED FOOD PRODUCTS as described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed on August 7, 2002, filed on __8/7/02_____, and accorded Application No. ______;

WHEREAS, HENNY PENNY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1219 U.S. Rt. 35 West, P.O. Box 60, Eaton, Ohio 45320 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid designs and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign region or country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and any foreign countries or regions in and to said designs, said U. S. applications, any other U.S., international, regional, or foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said U. S. application or in whole or in part on said designs, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said designs or any parts thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request our attorneys, Baker Botts L.L.P., whose address is The Warner, Suite 1300, 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2400, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any region or foreign country to issue all said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE;

DC01:333632.1

1 of 3

97% PATENT P. 89
REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0818

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 018853.0425

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said designs; to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or the like, and any international, regional, or foreign applications; sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said designs; and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any region or foreign country when requested so to do by the ASSIGNEE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

8/7/02 Sabri	hima Marie Som
County of PREBLE)	
State of Ohio) ss:	
On this TH day of Aug and for the County and State aforesaid, personall known and known to me to be the person of the instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his	t name, who signed and sealed the foregoing is free act and deed.
(SEAL) My Commission Expires 10-31-04	Notary Public Conchlog
B/7/02 Dann	anny Lakomb
County of PREBLE)) ss:	
State of Ohio On this TH day of AUGU	2002, before me a Notary Public in
and for the County and State aforesaid, personally	appeared DANNY HALCOMB, to me known
DC01:333632.1 2 of 3	3

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 018853.0425

and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public
(SEAL) My Commission Expires 10-31-04
141) Columbiation Expires 1- 31 01
AUGUST 7, 2002 Peter J. Koopman
County of PREBLE)
State of Indiana OH10) ss:
Cn this 17H day of AUGUST 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared PETER J. KOOPMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
Standerth a Ocochlage
(SEAL) My Commission Expires 10-31-04
e/1/or hour della
County of PREBLE) Thomas Matthew Smith
) ss: State of Ohio)
On this 17H day of AUGUST 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared THOMAS MATTHEW SMITH, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(SEAL) (SEAL)
My Commission Expires 10-31-04
OC01:333632.1 3 of 3

TOTAL P.22

97% **PATENT** P.11 **REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0820**

M3

RECORDED: 06/06/2003